
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

One I-Iul'ldred and FOllrth Legislature 

OF THE 

OF MAINE 

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with 
the Revised Statutes of 1964, Title 3, Section 164, Subsection 6. 

THE KNOWLTON AND McLEARY COMPANY 

FARMINGTON, MAINE 

1969 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
As Passed by the One Hundred and Fourth Legislature 

1969 



2046 
CHAP. 52 

REIMBURSE POWERS FOR WELL DAMAGE 

Chapter 50 

RESOLVES, 1969 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Town of Haynesville for Development of a 
Recreational Area. 

Town of Haynesville; appropriation. Resolved: That there is appropri­
ated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of $1,000 
to the Town of Haynesville. This money will be applied to the development 
of a rest and recreational area along the Mattawamkeag River on Route 2-A 
in Haynesville. 

Effective October 1, 1969 

Chapter 51 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Rodrigue J. Albert, M.D. of Fort Kent and Peoples 
Benevolent Hospital of Fort Kent. 

Dr. Albert and Peoples Benevolent Hospital of Fort Kent; reimbursed., 
Resolved: That there is appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of 
the General Fund the sum of $1,000 to Dr. Rodrigue J. Albert of Fort Kent 
and the sUm of $4,000 to the Peoples Benevolent Hospital of Fort Kent as 
full and final payment and reimbursement to them for medical and hospital 
aid extended to a certain child. 

Effedive October 1, 1969 

Chapter 52 

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Ernest J. Powers of Kennebunkport for Well 
Damage by Highway Construction. 

Ernest J. Powers; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from 
the General Highway Fund the sum of $800 to be paid to Ernest J. Powers 
of Kennebunkport, for damage to his well caused by highway construction 
011 Route 9. 

Effective October 1, 1969 


